

05.06.2023: xəbər

Khazar University employees at Polytechnic Institute of Bragança in Portugal

From May 29 to June 2, 2023, dean of the Graduate School of Economics and Business, İnqilab Ahmadov, and coordinator of the International Relations Office, Fatima Valiyeva, participated in the International Mobility Week held at the Polytechnic Institute of Bragança in Portugal within the Erasmus+ Staff Exchange Program (KA107).

On the first day of the program, Luis Pais, vice-rector for Academic Affairs and international relations, met with the participants and presented about the University. Also, the objectives of the dual diploma programs and further cooperation were discussed.

Then meetings were held with the faculties of the university (Agriculture, Education, Technology and Management, Health) and there was an introduction to the libraries.

In total, 59 participants from 18 countries represented at the event were divided into groups and participated in workshops related to research-oriented and double degree programs. A meeting of university representatives participating in the week with students currently studying with the Erasmus+ Student Exchange Program was organized.

The employees of Khazar University met with Narmina Bagishova, who is studying in the dual diploma program of the university's School of Economics and Management, and Fatima Ibrahimova, a student of the School of Science and Engineering within the framework of the

Erasmus+ Exchange Program, and were interested in their impressions. An excursion to the city and castle of Bragança was also organized for the program participants.

Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları Portuqaliyanın Bragança Politexnik İnstitutunda

2023-cü il mayın 29-dan iyunun 2-dək İqtisadiyyat və biznes yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin dekanı İnqilab Əhmədov və Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisinin koordinatoru Fatimə Vəliyeva Erasmus+ İşçi heyətinin mübadiləsi proqramı (KA107) çərçivəsində Portuqaliyanın Bragança Politexnik İnstitutunda keçirilmiş Beynəlxalq Mobillilik Həftəsində iştirak etmişlər.

Proqramın ilk günü universitetin Akademik işlər və beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektoru Luis Pais iştirakçılar ilə görüşdü və universitet haqqında təqdimat nümayiş olundu. Həmçinin, ikili diplom proqramlarının məqsədləri, növbəti əməkdaşlıqlar müzakirə edildi.

Sonra universitetin fakültələri (Kənd Təsərrüfatı, Təhsil, Texnologiya və Menecment, Səhiyyə) ilə görüşlər keçirildi və kitabxanalar ilə tanışlıq oldu.

Ümumilikdə təbirdə təmsil olunan 18 ölkədən 59 iştirakçı qruplara bölünərək, tədqiqatyönlü və ikili diplom proqramları ilə bağlı vörksoplarda iştirak etdilər.

Həftədə iştirak edən universitet nümayəndələrinin Erasmus+ Tələbə Mübadilə Proqramı ilə hal-hazırda təhsil alan tələbələrlə görüşü təşkil olundu. Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları universitetin İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin ikili diplom proqramı ilə təhsil alan Nərminə Bağışova və Erasmus+ Mübadilə Proqramı çərçivəsində Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsinin tələbəsi Fatimə İbrahimova ilə görüşərək, təəssüratları ilə maraqlandılar.

Proqram iştirakçılarının Bragança şəhərinə və qalasına ekskursiyası da təşkil olundu.













